

Public Infra
2-16-15

15-211

REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wednesday, January 28, 2015

4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: Mayor Justin M. Nickels, City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski, Finance Director/Treasurer Steve Corbeille, Alderpersons Eric Sitkiewitz and Patrick Brandel, and City Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Absent: Alderperson Jim Brey.

Also present: Engineering Team Leader Greg Minikel, Wastewater Treatment Facility Superintendent Brian Helminger, Deputy City Clerk Deborah Neuser and bidders representatives.

Mayor Nickels called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

Board met to open bids for 2015 Televising Miscellaneous Sewers I, Project WU-15-5. City Clerk reported having received six (6) envelopes. Same were opened, read out loud, and are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount
Great Lakes TV Seal, Inc. 3600 Kewaunee Rd. Green Bay, WI 54311	Bid Bond	\$52,831.77
Green Bay Pipe & TV, Inc. 1100 Columbia Ave. Green Bay, WI 54303	Bid Bond	\$42,488.64
National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612	Bid Bond	\$278,940.00
Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc. 1772 S. Vandenberg Rd. Green Bay, WI 54311	Bid Bond	\$41,004.90 <i>Corrected</i> \$41,932.96
Speedy Clean Drain & Sewer 1380 Earl St. Menasha, WI 54952	Bid Bond	\$59,458.20
Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Dr. Pewaukee, WI 53072	Bid Bond	\$204,303.50

Moved by Finance Director/Treasurer Steve Corbeille, seconded by City Clerk Jennifer Hudon and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by City Clerk Jennifer Hudon and unanimously carried, Board adjourned. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

Respectfully submitted,

City Clerk Jennifer Hudon
Secretary, Board of Public Works

" BID TABULATION "

f o r

TELEVISIONING MISCELLANEOUS SEWERS I

CITY OF MANITOWOC PROJECT NO. WU-15-5

BIDS RECEIVED: January 28, 2015

*Recommend awards to
low bidder
Equipment Northern Pipe
1-28-15*

<u>BIDDERS</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
NO. 1 Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc.	\$41,932.96
NO. 2 Green Bay Pipe & TV LLC	\$42,488.64
NO. 3 Great Lakes TV Seal, Inc.	\$52,831.77
NO. 4 Speedy Clean Drain & Sewer	\$59,458.20
NO. 5 Visu-Sewer	\$204,303.50
No. 6 National Power Rodding Corp.	\$278,940.00

BIDDER				Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc.		Green Bay Pipe & TV LLC		Great Lakes TV Seal, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CLEANING & TELEVISIONING SEWERS:									
SANITARY SEWERS:									
	1. Cleaning 30" Sewer Pipe	LF	1,154	\$0.37	\$426.98	\$0.40	\$461.60	\$0.48	\$553.92
	2. Cleaning 24" Sewer Pipe	LF	429	\$0.37	\$158.73	\$0.39	\$167.31	\$0.48	\$205.92
	3. Cleaning 18" Sewer Pipe	LF	1,730	\$0.34	\$588.20	\$0.36	\$622.80	\$0.48	\$830.40
	4. Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	3,227	\$0.34	\$1,097.18	\$0.34	\$1,097.18	\$0.45	\$1,452.15
	5. Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	6,238	\$0.34	\$2,120.92	\$0.34	\$2,120.92	\$0.45	\$2,807.10
	6. Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	5,499	\$0.33	\$1,814.67	\$0.32	\$1,759.68	\$0.45	\$2,474.55
	7. Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	18,599	\$0.32	\$5,951.68	\$0.30	\$5,579.70	\$0.45	\$8,369.55
	8. Cleaning 6" Sewer Pipe	LF	418	\$0.30	\$125.40	\$0.33	\$137.94	\$0.45	\$188.10
	9. Heavy Cleaning	LF	2,000	\$0.20	\$400.00	\$0.35	\$700.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00
	10. Root Cutting	LF	2,000	\$0.35	\$700.00	\$0.15	\$300.00	\$0.25	\$500.00
	11. Televising 30" Sewer Pipe	LF	1,154	\$0.32	\$369.28	\$0.35	\$403.90	\$0.36	\$415.44
	12. Televising 24" Sewer Pipe	LF	429	\$0.32	\$137.28	\$0.35	\$150.15	\$0.36	\$154.44
	13. Televising 18" Sewer Pipe	LF	1,730	\$0.32	\$553.60	\$0.35	\$605.50	\$0.36	\$622.80
	14. Televising 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	3,227	\$0.32	\$1,032.64	\$0.35	\$1,129.45	\$0.36	\$1,161.72
	15. Televising 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	6,238	\$0.32	\$1,996.16	\$0.35	\$2,183.30	\$0.36	\$2,245.68
	16. Televising 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	5,499	\$0.32	\$1,759.68	\$0.35	\$1,924.65	\$0.36	\$1,979.64
	17. Televising 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	18,599	\$0.32	\$5,951.68	\$0.35	\$6,509.65	\$0.36	\$6,695.64
	18. Televising 6" Sewer Pipe	LF	418	\$0.32	\$133.76	\$0.35	\$146.30	\$0.36	\$150.48
SUB-TOTAL (SANITARY SEWER)					\$25,317.84		\$26,000.03		\$31,807.53

" BID TABULATION "

f o r

TELEVISIONING MISCELLANEOUS SEWERS I

CITY OF MANITOWOC PROJECT NO. WU-15-5

BIDS RECEIVED: January 28, 2015

BIDDERS

AMOUNT

NO. 1 Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc.	\$41,932.96
NO. 2 Green Bay Pipe & TV LLC	\$42,488.64
NO. 3 Great Lakes TV Seal, Inc.	\$52,831.77
NO. 4 Speedy Clean Drain & Sewer	\$59,458.20
NO. 5 Visu-Sewer	\$204,303.50
No. 6 National Power Rodding Corp.	\$278,940.00

BIDDER				Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc.		Green Bay Pipe & TV LLC		Great Lakes TV Seal, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CLEANING & TELEVISIONING SEWERS:									
STORM SEWERS:									
17.	Cleaning 36" Sewer Pipe	LF	349	\$0.34	\$118.66	\$0.38	\$132.62	\$0.45	\$157.05
18.	Cleaning 30" Sewer Pipe	LF	314	\$0.34	\$106.76	\$0.38	\$119.32	\$0.45	\$141.30
19.	Cleaning 24" Sewer Pipe	LF	2,117	\$0.34	\$719.78	\$0.38	\$804.46	\$0.45	\$952.65
20.	Cleaning 21" Sewer Pipe	LF	743	\$0.34	\$252.62	\$0.36	\$267.48	\$0.45	\$334.35
21.	Cleaning 18" Sewer Pipe	LF	1,229	\$0.34	\$417.86	\$0.36	\$442.44	\$0.45	\$553.05
22.	Cleaning 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	6,188	\$0.33	\$2,042.04	\$0.34	\$2,103.92	\$0.45	\$2,784.60
23.	Cleaning 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	9,118	\$0.33	\$3,008.94	\$0.33	\$3,008.94	\$0.45	\$4,103.10
24.	Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	3,774	\$0.33	\$1,245.42	\$0.33	\$1,245.42	\$0.45	\$1,698.30
25.	Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	272	\$0.33	\$89.76	\$0.31	\$84.32	\$0.45	\$122.40
26.	Heavy Cleaning	LF	2,000	\$0.30	\$600.00	\$0.35	\$700.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00
27.	Root Cutting	LF	2,000	\$0.15	\$300.00	\$0.15	\$300.00	\$0.25	\$500.00
28.	Televising 36" Sewer Pipe	LF	349	\$0.32	\$111.68	\$0.33	\$115.17	\$0.36	\$125.64
29.	Televising 30" Sewer Pipe	LF	314	\$0.32	\$100.48	\$0.33	\$103.62	\$0.36	\$113.04
30.	Televising 24" Sewer Pipe	LF	2,117	\$0.32	\$677.44	\$0.31	\$656.27	\$0.36	\$762.12
31.	Televising 21" Sewer Pipe	LF	743	\$0.32	\$237.76	\$0.31	\$230.33	\$0.36	\$267.48
32.	Televising 18" Sewer Pipe	LF	1,229	\$0.32	\$393.28	\$0.30	\$368.70	\$0.36	\$442.44
33.	Televising 15" Sewer Pipe	LF	6,188	\$0.32	\$1,980.16	\$0.30	\$1,856.40	\$0.36	\$2,227.68
34.	Televising 12" Sewer Pipe	LF	9,118	\$0.32	\$2,917.76	\$0.30	\$2,735.40	\$0.36	\$3,282.48
35.	Televising 10" Sewer Pipe	LF	3,774	\$0.32	\$1,207.68	\$0.30	\$1,132.20	\$0.36	\$1,358.64
36.	Televising 8" Sewer Pipe	LF	272	\$0.32	\$87.04	\$0.30	\$81.60	\$0.36	\$97.92
SUB-TOTAL (STORM SEWER)					\$16,615.12		\$16,488.61		\$21,024.24
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WU-15-5					\$41,932.96		\$42,488.64		\$52,831.77